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ceny stanu technicznego budynków 
w Zielonej Górze (woj. lubuskie). 
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ia jednego 
z element -
Tabela 1. Wyniki oceny stanu technicznego budynków mieszkalnych –

Wiek 
budynku

– Odchylenie 
standardowe

0 0,000 0,0000 0,00
5 0,000 0,0000 0,00

10 0,000 0,0000 0,00
15 0,000 0,0000 0,00
20 0,020 0,0002 1,00
25 0,040 0,0022 5,50
30 0,048 0,0024 5,00
35 0,052 0,0024 4,62
40 0,080 0,0042 5,25
45 0,088 0,0060 6,82
50 0,144 0,0088 6,11
55 0,182 0,0084 4,62
60 0,225 0,0092 4,09
65 brak danych brak danych brak danych
70 brak danych brak danych brak danych
75 0,328 0,0222 6,77
80 0,350 0,0224 6,40
85 0,420 0,0248 5,90
90 0,428 0,0284 6,64
95 0,504 0,0284 5,63

100 0,564 0,0392 6,95

2. Nieza

eksploata

w ten sposób miara niezawodno y obiektu i nazywana 

, [4], [10]. 

f(t)  =  a b a t a-1  exp [-(bt) a] dla t ³0 (1)
gdzie: t -

a - parametr skali (liczba rzeczywista), a > 0,
b - tu (liczba rzeczywista),  b > 0.

Parametr a
· dla a

dy fa-

· dla a
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Parametr b o-

F(t) = 1  - exp [–(bt) a ] (2)
-

R(t) =  exp [–(bt) a ] (3)
l

)R(
1

dt
)F(d)

t
tt = (4)

ie para-

czasu poprawnej pracy [1], [2], [3], [5]. i-
o

d -

R(t) =  exp [–(t/TRi) ] (5)

[1], [2], [10].
rdziej 

trafnym.

R(t) = exp [–(t/TRi)2 ] (6)

(t) =2t/T2t2 (7)
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jednego 
z - -letniego okresu 

y
w literaturze (np. [9]).

3.

ò=
t

0
z d)S tt (8)

gdzie:   Sz -

SZ = t/TR (9)
gdzie: Sz - ocentach,

t - wiek obiektu,
TR -

w dowolnym cza
R

SZ = t2/TR
2 (10)

a-
nia. Okresy 

-konstrukcyjnych 

i Rayleigha. 
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a-
nia. Okresy 

-konstrukcyjnych 

i Rayleigha. 

a-
nia

uzyskany na podstawie 
kontroli okresowych

Rayleigha (10)

min max min max
0 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
5 0,000 0,038 0,033 0,001 0,001

10 0,000 0,077 0,067 0,006 0,004
15 0,000 0,115 0,100 0,013 0,010
20 0,020 0,154 0,133 0,024 0,018
25 0,040 0,192 0,167 0,037 0,028
30 0,048 0,231 0,200 0,053 0,040
35 0,052 0,269 0,233 0,072 0,054
40 0,080 0,308 0,267 0,095 0,071
45 0,088 0,346 0,300 0,120 0,090
50 0,144 0,385 0,333 0,148 0,111
55 0,182 0,423 0,367 0,179 0,134
60 0,225 0,462 0,400 0,213 0,160
65 brak danych 0,500 0,433 0,250 0,188
70 brak danych 0,538 0,467 0,290 0,218
75 0,328 0,577 0,500 0,333 0,250
80 0,350 0,615 0,533 0,379 0,284
85 0,420 0,654 0,567 0,428 0,321
90 0,428 0,692 0,600 0,479 0,360
95 0,504 0,731 0,633 0,534 0,401

100 0,564 0,769 0,667 0,592 0,444

testem t-
Wynik testu 

w

wynikami kontroli okresowych budynków zlokalizowanych w Zielonej Górze

4. Podsumowanie
z-

trakcie 
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Prognosis of the technical condition of masonry walls
in residential buildings
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Abstract: The basis for diagnosis of technical buildings includes information collect-
ed by the measurement system and generated by suitable computational procedures. In the 
case of residential buildings, the parameter describing the symptoms of efficiency / 
inefficiency of components of a building is defined as the degree of wear, determined 
during periodic inspections. The degrees of wear of components of a building performed in 
the same technology. i.e. similar structure-strength systems, and with similar materials are 
the key figures in the prediction of the reliability of a building.The article presents the 
methodology of predicting operational reliability of masonry walls. The predictions of the 
degree of wear for walls, described with the Rayleigh distribution function, have been 
verified with the assessment of the technical condition of buildings in Zielona Góra.
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